#### **BID PACKAGE**

FOR

MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE PROJECT IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT NO: 16-11041

SUBMITTED BY: RG ONDERGROUND ENGINEERING, DIC

September 2017

#### SECTION 00300

#### **PROPOSAL**

TO THE MAYOR AND COMMISSIONERS CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA

SUBMITTED RG Underground Egineering, DVC

Dear Mayor and Commissioners:

The undersigned, as BIDDER, hereby declares that the only person or persons interested in the Proposal as principal or principals is or are named herein and that no other person than herein mentioned has any interest in this Proposal or in the Contract to be entered into; that this Proposal is made without connection with any other person, company or parties making a Bid or Proposal; and that it is in all respects fair and in good faith without collusion or fraud.

The BIDDER further declares that he has examined the site of the Work and informed himself fully in regard to all conditions pertaining to the place where the Work is to be done; that he has examined the Drawings and Specifications for the Work and contractual documents relative thereto, including the Notice to Bidders, Instructions to Bidders, Proposal Bid Form, Form of Bid Bond, Form of Contract and Form of Performance Bond, Trench Safety Form, General, Supplementary and Technical Specifications, Addenda and Drawings, and has read all of the Provisions furnished prior to the opening of bids; and that he has satisfied himself relative to the work to be performed.

The undersigned BIDDER has not divulged to discuss or compare his bid with other bidders and has not colluded with any other BIDDER of parties to this bid whatever.

If this Proposal is accepted, the undersigned BIDDER proposes and agrees to enter into and execute the Contract with the City of Hollywood, Florida, in the form of Contract specified; of which this Proposal, Instructions to Bidders, General Specifications, Supplementary Conditions and Drawings shall be made a part for the performance of Work described therein; to furnish the necessary bond equal to one hundred (100) percent of the total Contract base bid, the said bond being in the form of a Cash Bond or Surety Bond prepared on the applicable approved bond form furnished by the CITY; to furnish all necessary materials, equipment, machinery, tools, apparatus, transportation, supervision, labor, and all means necessary to construct and complete the work specified in the Proposal and Contract and called for in the Drawings and in the manner specified; to commence Work on the effective date established in the "Notice to Proceed" from the ENGINEER; and to substantially complete all Contract Work within 120 days with final completion within 30 days, as stated in the "Notice to Proceed" or pay liquidated damages for each calendar day in excess thereof, or such actual and consequential damages as may result therefrom.

The BIDDER acknowledges receipt of the following addenda:

No	1	Dated	8.31.1+	
No	2	Dated	9.14.17	
No	Tomorros annunita da la	Dated		

And the undersigned agrees that in case of failure on his part to execute the said Contract and the Bond within ten (10) days after being presented with the prescribed Contract forms, the check or Bid Bond accompanying his bid, and the money payable thereon, shall be paid into the funds of the City of Hollywood, Florida, otherwise, the check or Bid Bond accompanying this Proposal shall be returned to the undersigned.

Attache	ed hereto is a certified check on the	
	Ban	nk of
or appr	oved Bid Bond for the sum of	
conditio	ons under the Instructions to Bidders ar	Dollars (\$ ) according to the nd provisions therein.
NOTE:	together with signature(s) of the of behalf of the corporation and corpor of the firm shall be set forth below authorized to sign Contracts in be	name of the corporation shall be set forth below, fficer or officers authorized to sign Contracts on rate seal; if Bidder is a partnership, the true name with the signature(s) of the partner or partnershalf of the partnership; and if the Bidder is an laced below; if a partnership, the names of the
WHEN	THE BIDDER IS AN INDIVIDUAL:	
		(Signature of Individual)
		(Printed Name of Individual)
		(Address)
WHEN		PRIETORSHIP OR OPERATES UNDER A
		(Name of Firm)
		(Address)
		(SEA
		(Signature of Individual)

*****************	**********
WHEN THE BIDDER IS A PARTNERSHIP:	
	(Name of Firm) A Partnership
	(Address)
	By: (SEAL) (Partner)
Name and Address of all Partners:	
**************************************	****************
	(Correct Name of Corporation
	By: (SEAL) (Address)
	(Official Title)
	As Joint Venture (Corporate Seal)
Organized under the laws of the State of by the law to make this bid and perform all v	

***************	************
WHEN THE BIDDER IS A CORPORATION:	RG UNSERGROUND ENG. INC
	(Correct Name of Corporation
	By: NICARON GONSKES.  (SEAL)  PRESIDENT
	(Official Title)
	(Address of Corporation)
	( tastee of corporation)
Organized under the laws of the State of by the law to make this bid and perform all Wrequired under the Contract Documents.	onda, and authorized /ork and furnish materials and equipment
CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF BOARD  REGION OF ENGINEERING  (Name of Corporation)	DIC.
RESOLVED that DicAnto Gon SALES (Person Authorized to Sign)	· · ·
(Title) (Name of Corporation)	NC of
be authorized to sign and submit the Bid or Proposi	al of this corporation for the following project:
CITY OF HOLL	_YWOOD
MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE P PROJECT NO.	
The foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Res	olution adopted by
(Name of Corporation)	at a meeting of its Board of

Directors held or	n the	day of	APRIL	, 20
By: Ricordo	Gonzalez			
Title: Secs	etry.		×	
(SEAL)	1			

The above Resolution MUST BE COMPLETED if the Bidder is a Corporation.

- END OF SECTION -

#### SECTION 00301

#### CITY OF HOLLYWOOD **DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION DIVISION**

#### PROPOSAL BID FORM ADDENDUM 1

Project Name: Miscellaneous Drainage Project Improvements

Project No.: 16-11041

If this Proposal is accepted, the undersigned Bidder agrees to complete all work under this contract within 120 calendar days following the issuance of the Notice to Proceed. All entries on this form must be typed or written in block form in ink.

#### BASE BID:

No.	Description	Qty.	<u>Unit</u>	Unit Price	<u>Total</u>
1	Mobilization including Bonds				
2	(60%)/Demobilization (40%).	1	LS	16,500.00	16,500.00
2 3	Maintenance of Traffic (MOT).  Furnish and Install 24x37 Catch Basins with	1	LS	4,000.00	2,000.00
J	correspondent Baffles, Frame and Grate	6	EA	2,560.00	15,360.00
4	Furnish and Install 36x36 Catch Basins with correspondent Baffles, Frame and Grate	6	EA	2,635.00	15,810.00
5	Furnish and Install 36x42 Catch Basins with correspondent Baffles, Frame and Grate	2	EA	3,200.00	6,400.00
6	Furnish and Install 36x36 Drainage Manholes with correspondent MH cover	2	EA	2,300.00	4,600.00
7	Furnish and Install 18" Diam. French Drain	189	LF	106,00	20,034.00
8	Furnish and Install 18" Diam. solid pipe	393	LF	73.00	28,689.00
9	Furnish and Install 24" Diam. French Drain	347	LF	116.00	40,252.00
10	Furnish and Install 24" Diam. solid pipe	20	LF	85.00	1,700.00
11	Furnish and Install 36" Diam. French Drain	320	LF	150.00	48,000.00
12	Furnish and Install 36" Diam. solid pipe	20	LF	109.00	2,180.00
13	1" Asphalt Milling and Resurfacing and thermoplastic striping	1,665	SY	19.00	31,635.00
14	Owner's contingency.	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
15	Permit, Licenses, Fees Allowance.	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
16	Consideration for indemnification.	1	LS	\$10.00	\$10.00
	BASE BID TOTAL FOR COMPLETE PROJEC			\$ 360,1	
	TOTAL BASE BID IN WRITING	three ho	ndred	Sixty Howsena	lone hundred Severty dellars and
	Company/Contrator Name:	RG	un. Unck	sground Pre	gineering, DVC.

16-11041 Miscellaneous Drainage Project Improvements

#### SECTION 00301

# CITY OF HOLLYWOOD DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION DIVISION

#### PROPOSAL BID FORM ADDENDUM 1

#### NOTES:

- 1. SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION TIME AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT TIME FOR THE CONTRACT SHALL BE AS DEFINED IN THE PROJECT SCHEDULE IN THE SUPPLEMENTARY GENERAL CONDITIONS
- 2. QUANTITIES PROVIDED ARE FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES. FULL DESCRIPTION OF THE PAY ITEMS ARE PROVIDED IN SECTION 01025 "BASIS OF PAYMENT". REFER TO BID PACKAGE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTIONS OF ITEMS.
- 3. ALL ITEMS REFER TO THE ATTACHED DRAINAGE PLANS.

(Construction)

STATE OF FLORIDA

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That we RG Underground Engineering, Inc., as Principal, and FCCI Insurance	Company	′as
Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the City of Hollywood in the sum of Ten Percent of	of Amoun	t of Bid
Dollars (\$\frac{10\% amount of bid}{}] law	vful mon	еу
of the United States, amounting to 10% of the total Bid Price, for the payment of said	d sum, v	we
bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, and successors, jointly and sever	ally, firm	nly
by these presents.		
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that whereas the principal has	submitte	ed
the accompanying bid, dated September 26, 2017	_20 f	for

# CITY OF HOLLYWOOD MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE PROJECT IMPROVEMENTS CITY PROJECT NO. 16-11041

NOW, THEREFORE, if the principal shall not withdraw said bid within 90 days after date of the same and shall within ten days after the prescribed forms are presented to him for signature, enter into a written contract with the CITY, in accordance with the bid as accepted, and give bond with good and sufficient surety or sureties, and provide the necessary Insurance Certificates as may be required for the faithful performance and proper fulfillment of such Contract, then this obligation shall be null and void.

In the event of the withdrawal of said bid within the specified period, or the failure to enter into such contract and give such bond and insurance within the specified time, the principal and the surety shall pay to the City of Hollywood the difference between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the City of Hollywood may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work and/or supply the materials covered by said bid.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the abo	ve bound parties have executed	this statement under their
several seals thisday of	September	_, $2d^{7}$ , the name and
corporate seal of each corporate pa		
its undersigned representative, purs	uant to authority of its governing b	oody.
WHEN THE PRINCIPAL IS AN IND	IVIDUAL:	
Signed, sealed and delivered in the	presence of:	
NACI.		
Witness	Signature of Individu	ıal
Address		
	Printed Name of Ind	ividual
Witness		
VVIII		
Address		

WHEN THE PRINCIPAL IS A CORPORATI	<u>ON</u> :
Attest:	RG Underground Engineering, Inc.
Secretary	Name of Corporation
V	6271 SW 139 Ave
	Business Address
	Miami, FL 33183
• •	By: (Affix Corporate Seal)
	Ricardo Gonzalez
	Printed Name
	President
	Official Title
CERTIFICATE AS TO	CORPORATE PRINCIPAL
, Rica do Genzalez Corporation named as Principal in the attach	, certify that I am the secretary of the ed bond; that Ricardo Gonzalez
who signed the said bond on behalf of the	
	on; that I know his signature, and his signature
	lly signed, sealed and attested for and on behalf of
said Corporation by authority of its governing	
	7/4
	Secretary (SEAL)

TO BE EXECUTED BY CORPORATE SU	JRETY:
Attest:	
() (At	
AUU	FCCI Insurance Company
Secretary	Corporate Surety 6300 University Parkway
	Business Address
	Sarasota, FL 34240
	1003 l.
, e - e1	BY:
	(Affix Corporate Seal)
	Ramon A Rodriguez
	Attorney-in-Fact
	Brown & Brown of FL Inc. Miami Division
	Name of Local Agency 14900 NW 79 Ct Ste 200
	Business Address
	Miami Lakes, FL 33016
07475 05 51 00104	
STATE OF FLORIDA	
Before me, a Notary Public, duly commiss	ioned, qualified and acting, personally appeared,
n . n .:	to me well known, who being by me first
	attorney-in-fact for the FCCI Insurance Company
and Ramon A Rodriguez	
	to execute the forgoing bond on behalf of the
CONTRACTOR named therein in favor of	the City of Hollywood, Florida.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _	26th day of September , 207
	<u></u>
MAYRA RO	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Nove	mbor 14 2019
Bonded Thru Budg	
My Commission Expires:	

- END OF SECTION -

[Type text]

00410-4

[Type text]



#### GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these presents: That the FCCI Insurance Company, a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida (the "Corporation") does make, constitute and appoint:

Ramon A Rodriguez; Mayra Rodriguez; Fausto Alvarez, Jr.

Each, its true and lawful Attorney-In-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed in all bonds and undertakings provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed \$7,500,000.00 under this authority shall exceed the sum of (not to exceed \$7,500,000):

This Power of Attorney is made and executed by authority of a Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors. That resolution also authorized any further action by the officers of the Company necessary to effect such transaction.

The signatures below and the seal of the Corporation may be affixed by facsimile, and any such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be binding upon the Corporation when so affixed and in the future with regard to any bond, undertaking or contract of surety to which it is attached.

In witness whereof, the FCCI Insurance Company ha	ac cause	ed these pre	sents to be signed by	its duly authorized
In witness whereof, the FCCI Insurance Company has	22 <sup>ND</sup>	day of	September	, <u>2011</u> .
officers and its corporate Seal to be hereunto affixed, this	and the same			0

Craig Johnson, President FCCI Insurance Company

Koval Esq., EVP, Chief Legal Officer, Thomas A. Government Affairs and Corporate Secretary FCCI Insurance Company

State of Florida County of Sarasota

Before me this day personally appeared Craig Johnson, who is personally known to me and who executed the foregoing document for the purposes expressed therein.

My commission expires: 9/25/2020

State of Florida County of Sarasota

Before me this day personally appeared Thomas A. Koval, Esq., who is personally known to me and who executed the foregoing document for the purposes expressed therein.

My commission expires: 9/25/2020

#### CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned Secretary of FCCI Insurance Company, a Florida Corporation, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and furthermore that the February 24, 2011 Resolution of the Board of Directors, referenced in said Power of Attorney, is now in force.

day of September 2017 Dated this 26th

> Thomas A. Koval, Esq., EVP, Chief Legal Officer, Government Affairs and Corporate Secretary

1-IONA-3592-NA-04, 8/16

#### SECTION 00420 - INFORMATION REQUIRED FROM BIDDERS

#### **GENERAL INFORMATION**

The Bidder shall furnish the following information. Failure to comply with this requirement may cause its rejection. Additional sheets shall be attached as required.

Contractor's Name/Address:	Launderground Engineering DUC
	6771 Sw 139 Ave
	Miami, AL 33183
Contractor's Telephone Num	nber: (301) 386-6293
Contractor's License (attach	copy):
rimary Classification:	onderground letility & Excavation
roward County License Nu	mber (attach copy):
	actor in construction work of the type involved in this
ontract:	gean :
	· ·
ist the names and titles of <u>a</u>	all officers of Contractor's firm:
ist the names and titles of <u>a</u> Nicardo Ga	all officers of Contractor's firm:  ngale - Pre Sichal & Secretary.
ist the names and titles of <u>a</u> <i>Ricardo Go</i>	all officers of Contractor's firm:  1 3 als - Pre Licher & Secretary.
ist the names and titles of <u>a</u>	all officers of Contractor's firm:  13 alls - Pre Side I Lecretory.
ist the names and titles of <u>a</u>	all officers of Contractor's firm:  13 alls - Pre Licket & Secretary.
ame of person who inspect	ted site or proposed work for your firm:
ame of person who inspect	ted site or proposed work for your firm:

		R	10		
Name th you refe	nree individuals or r:		9		
	Alfonso Do	Me - MU	PWS -	(305) 375-4	684 (office)
Commission of the Commission o	Hercede Bo	reros M	DPW0 -	(305) 275-4 (305) 375-17 (305) 951-159	3 3(0H) (786).
	Fred Dies	- M	8 PWD - (	305) 951 - 159	9 (Cep)
					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
List the submiss	following informion of this propose	ation concerr al (in case of c	ning all contract co-venture, list th	ts on hand as one information for a	of the date of all coventures).
Nai	me of Project	City	Total Contract Value	Contracted Date of Completion	% Completion to Date
Drainag	etapou Pried	HD PWD	\$1,230,000.10	4/10/18	58 /
Lr Mo	etnpou Pojed H. Site (20103)	s)		ĺ	
/		,			
				- W	
	(Contir	nue list on inse	et sheet, if neces	sary)	
What eq	uipment do you ov	vn that is avai	lable for the worl	k?	
				Marrier 1	
		the at	1 0 1 15		
	dee	The ar	tached lis	IT of equip	ment.
With the second of the second					
ens w					
What equ	uipment will you p	urchase for the	e proposed work	?	
	No.				

NOTE: If requested by CITY, the Bidder shall furnish a notarized financial statement, references and other information, sufficiently comprehensive to permit an appraisal of its current financial condition.

#### LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder shall list below the name and address of each Subcontractor who will perform work under this Contract in excess of one-half percent of the total bid price, and shall also list the portion of the work which will be done by such Subcontractor. After the opening of Proposals, changes or substitutions will be allowed with written approval of the City of Hollywood. Subcontractors must be properly licensed and hold a valid Hollywood Certificate of Competency.

- END OF SECTION -

NOTE: Attach additional sheets if required.

#### LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder shall list below the name and address of each Subcontractor who will perform work under this Contract in excess of one-half percent of the total bid price, and shall also list the portion of the work which will be done by such Subcontractor. After the opening of Proposals, changes or substitutions will be allowed with written approval of the City of Hollywood. Subcontractors must be properly licensed and hold a valid Hollywood Certificate of Competency.

1.	Work to be Performed	.~	Subcontractor's Name / Address AlB Pipe & Supply IdC.
	Supply forpes, f. falling & Mixe. Mat.		6500 NIW 37 Ave Hiorn, FL 33/47.
2.		_	ENSER HATERIAN, DIC.
	Supply limence a bull-frack		12145NW 94 Are H. Gordens, PL 330/8.
3.			- General Asphalt Co. Corp.
	Soffely Asplast.		4850 NW 75 Are Mismi, FL 37166.
4.	Equipment Newton		ALL American Borriades
	. /		2300 Sw 41 Ave Fort Lauch do Pe, Fl 33317
5.	Supply Concrete Shuchine	· ·	Londmork Precist
	,		438 All 10 Ave Hornestend, FL 33030
6.			
7.			
8.			
0.			
_			
9.			
10.			

- END OF SECTION -

NOTE: Attach additional sheets if required.

#### SECTION 00495

#### TRENCH SAFETY FORM

This form must be completed and signed by the Bidder.

Method of Compliance

Failure to complete this form may result in the bid being declared non-responsive.

Bidder acknowledges that the Florida Trench Safety Act, Section 553.60 et. seq., which became effective October 1, 1990, shall be in effect during the period of construction of the project. The Bidder by signing and submitting the bid is, in writing, assuring that it will perform any trench excavation in accordance with applicable trench safety standards. The Bidder further identifies the following separate item of cost of compliance with the applicable trench safety standards as well as the method of compliance:

Cost

trench box	Total \$
Bidder acknowledges that this cost is included in the Total Bid Price. Failure to complete the above will re	he applicable items of the Proposal and in the Grand esult in the bid being declared non-responsive.
precautions, programs or costs, or the mean reasonableness of cost, sequences or procedures but not limited to, compliance with any and all recited as the "Trench Safety Act". Bidder is, an determine if any safety related standards apply to Safety Act".  Witness Signature	not, responsible to review or assess Bidder's safety is, methods, techniques or technique adequacy, of any safety precaution, program or cost, including guirements of Florida Statute Section 553.60 et. seq. d the owner and Engineer are not, responsible to the project, including but not limited to, the "Trench Contractor's Signature
Witness Printed Name	Printed Name
1872 Scu 69 5 Gam, FL 33193. Witness Address	Dresident Title
9. 36.17 · Date	9. 34.17 · Date

- END OF SECTION -



# <u>Underground Engineering Inc.</u>

#### List of equipment

- (1) Caterpillar Excavator model 325 CL
- (1) Caterpillar Loader model IT28G
- (1) 420D, Caterpillar Backhoe Loader
- (1) 2000, Freightliner Water Truck
- (1) 2005 Mack CV713
- (1) Skid Steer Loader CAT 262C
- (1) 2002, 350 Ford 4x2 truck
- (1) Sullair Air Compressor 185 CFM
- (1) Leeboy-149857
- (1) Caterpillar CB22B Asphalt Compactor

Ricardo Gonzalez/President

#### STATE OF FLORIDA

#### DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

LICENSE NUMBER

CBC1261668

The BUILDING CONTRACTOR
Named below IS CERTIFIED
Under the provisions of Chapter 489 FS.
Expiration date: AUG 31, 2018



GONZALEZ, RICARDO RG UNDERGROUND ENGINEERING, INC. 6271 SW 139TH AVENUE MIAMI FL 33183



ISSUED: 04/13/2017

DISPLAY AS REQUIRED BY LAW

SEQ# L1704130000390

RICK SCOTT, GOVERNOR

KEN LAWSON. SECRETARY

#### STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

LICENSE NUMBER

CUC1224867

The UNDERGROUND UTILITY & EXCAVATION CO Named below IS CERTIFIED Under the provisions of Chapter 489 FS. Expiration date: AUG 31, 2018



GONZALEZ, RICARDO RG UNDERGROUND ENGINEERING INC 6271 SW 139 AVENUE MIAMI FL 33183



ISSUED: 08/17/2016

DISPLAY AS REQUIRED BY LAW

SEQ# L1608170002977

# BROWARD COUNTY LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

115 S. Andrews Ave., Rm. A-100, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301-1895 – 954-831-4000 VALID OCTOBER 1, 2017 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

DBA: RG UNDERGROUND ENGINEERING INC Business Name:

Receipt #: 189-235161 ALL OTHER TYPES CONTRACTOR Business Type: (CERT UNDERGR & EXCAV CNTR)

Owner Name: RICARDO GONZALEZ

Business Opened:08/05/2010 State/County/Cert/Reg:CUC1224867

> MIAMI DADE COUNTY Business Location: 6271 SW 139 AVE

Exemption Code:

Business Phone: 305-386-6293

Seats

Machines

Employees

Professionals

Number of Machines:         Name of Machines:         Penalty         Prior Years         Collection Cost           Transfer Fee         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00		and the state of t		For Vending Business Only	Vending Type:		
Transfer Fee         NSF Fee         Penalty         Prior reals         Co.00         0.00         0.00		Number of Machi	ines:	AND AND THE PARTY OF THE PARTY		3	Total Paid
0 00.0 0.00 0.00 0	School of the State of the Stat	Transfer Fee	NSF Fee	Penalty	FTIOL YEARS		A Red Co
00.00	ax Attodity	1   50   100	The state of the s	V C C	00.00	00.00	
	27.00	00.00	00.0	20.0			

0.0

# THIS RECEIPT MUST BE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY IN YOUR PLACE OF BUSINESS

THIS BECOMES A TAX RECEIPT

This tax is levied for the privilege of doing business within Broward County and is non-regulatory in nature. You must meet all County and/or Municipality planning the business is sold, business name has changed or you have moved the business is legal or that business location. This receipt does not indicate that the business is legal or that and zoning requirements. This Business Tax Receipt must be transferred when it is in compliance with State or local laws and regulations.

WHEN VALIDATED

RG UNDERGROUND ENGINEERING INC 6271 SW 139 AVE MIAMI, FL 33183 Mailing Address:

Receipt #1CP-16-00021554 Paid 08/29/2017 27.00

. 2018 2017



# <u>Underground Engineering Inc.</u>

#### Drainage Projects finished in the last 3 years.

Project	Contact	Duration	Amount
Drainage Improvement Project M. Sites	Mercedes Barreras - PWD	210 days	\$612,512.60
20140086	Ph: 305-375-1733		
	Fax: 305-375-2547		
	Mercedes.barreras@miamidade.gov		
Drainage Improvement Project M. Sites	Mercedes Barreras - PWD	210 days	\$559,265.50
20150181	Ph: 305-375-1733		
	Fax: 305-375-2547		
	Mercedes.Barreras@miamidade.gov		
Drainage Improvement Project M. Sites	Mercedes Barreras - PWD	270 days	\$828,187.40
20130282	Ph: 305-375-1733		
	Fax: 305-375-2547		
	Mercedes.barreras@miamidade.gov		
Drainage Improvement Project M. Sites	Leo Salgueiro - PWD	270 days	\$899,810.77
20140121	Ph: 305-375-1202		
	Fax: 305-375-2547		
	leo.salgueiro@miamidade.gov		
Drainage Improvement Project M. Sites	Alfonso Duarte - PWD	365 days	\$1,009,221.29
20160222	Ph:305-375-4684		
	Fax: 305-375-2547		
	alfonso.duarte@miamidade.gov		



Department of State / Division of Corporations / Search Records / Detail By Document Number /

#### **Detail by Entity Name**

Florida Profit Corporation

RG UNDERGROUND ENGINEERING, INC.

Filing Information

**Document Number** 

P09000036908

FEI/EIN Number

26-4747215

**Date Filed** 

04/24/2009

**Effective Date** 

04/23/2009

State

FL

Status

**ACTIVE** 

Principal Address

6271 S.W. 139TH AVE.

MIAMI, FL 33183

Changed: 05/14/2010

Mailing Address

6271 S.W. 139TH AVE.

MIAMI, FL 33183

Changed: 05/14/2010

Registered Agent Name & Address

GONZALEZ, RICARDO

6271 SW 139 AVE

MIAMI, FL 33183

Officer/Director Detail

Name & Address

Title P

GONZALEZ, RICARDO

6271 SW 139 AVE

MIAMI, FL 33183

Title SECR

GONZALEZ, RICARDO

6271 SW 139 AVE



1621 N. 14<sup>th</sup> Avenue Hollywood, FL 33022 Phone (954) 921-3930 Fax (954) 921-3258

#### ADDENDUM NUMBER

1

Date:

August 31, 2017

FOR:

Miscellaneous Drainage Project Improvements

PROJECT NUMBER: 16-11041

ALL BIDDERS BE ADVISED OF THE FOLLOWING CHANGES TO THE ABOVE REFERENCED PROJECT AS LISTED BELOW:

This addendum is issued as part of the Bidding Documents for the above described project. The changes incorporated in this addendum shall be considered as a part of the documents and shall supersede, amend, add to, clarify, or subtract from those conditions shown in the original documents dated August 8, 2017. The bidder shall coordinate all modifications herein with all trades and disciplines related to the work. The Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum on the Bid Form by addendum number and date. Failure to do so may subject Bidder to disqualification.

Item 1: Pre-Bid Meeting Attendance Record

See attached pre-bid meeting attendance record.

Item 2: Pre-Bid Meeting Minutes

See attached pre-bid meeting minutes.

Item 3: Revised Proposal Bid Form - Section 00301

The quantities of Line items 3, 4, 5 and 6 were revised.

The previous Line Item 13 (1" Asphalt Overlay and Striping) was deleted (this line item costs shall be included with items 3 to 12 as

part of the pavement restoration.)

The Proposal Bid Form was revised and is attached. Bids not

submitted on this revised bid form will be rejected.



1621 N. 14<sup>th</sup> Avenue Hollywood, FL 33022 Phone (954) 921-3930 Fax (954) 921-3258

#### ADDENDUM NUMBER 1

Item 4:

Revised Basis of Payment - Section 01025

Changes were provided to indicate that the Asphalt Overlay item

shall be included with items 3 to 12.

Item 5:

Response to Questions

ALL OTHER TERMS, CONDITIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL REMAIN THE SAME.

THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE ATTACHED TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND THE RECEIPT OF THE SAME SHALL BE NOTED IN THE PROPOSAL IN THE SPACE PROVIDED.

Clece Aurelus, P.E.

Engineering Support Services Manager Department of Public Utilities - ECSD



1621 N. 14<sup>th</sup> Avenue Hollywood, FL 33022 Phone (954) 921-3930 Fax (954) 921-3258

#### ADDENDUM NUMBER 2

Date:

September 14, 2017

FOR:

Miscellaneous Drainage Project Improvements

PROJECT NUMBER: 16-11041

ALL BIDDERS BE ADVISED OF THE FOLLOWING CHANGES TO THE ABOVE REFERENCED PROJECT AS LISTED BELOW:

This addendum is issued as part of the Bidding Documents for the above described project. The changes incorporated in this addendum shall be considered as a part of the documents and shall supersede, amend, add to, clarify, or subtract from those conditions shown in the original documents dated August 8, 2017. The bidder shall coordinate all modifications herein with all trades and disciplines related to the work. The Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum on the Bid Form by addendum number and date. Failure to do so may subject Bidder to disqualification.

#### Item 1: Change Bid Due Date

The date that the bids are due to the City Clerk's Office (City Hall, 2600 Hollywood Blvd., Room 221 at 10:00 AM, local time, has been changed from Tuesday, September 12, 2017 to Tuesday, September 26, 2017 at 10:00 AM. On Tuesday, September 26, 2017 at 11:00 AM the bids will be opened and read publicly in the Department of Public Utilities, Engineering and Construction Services Division Conference Room at 1621 N. 14th Avenue, Building A, Hollywood, Florida.

ALL OTHER TERMS, CONDITIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL REMAIN THE SAME.



1621 N. 14<sup>th</sup> Avenue Hollywood, FL 33022 Phone (954) 921-3930 Fax (954) 921-3258

#### ADDENDUM NUMBER 2

THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE ATTACHED TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND THE RECEIPT OF THE SAME SHALL BE NOTED IN THE PROPOSAL IN THE SPACE PROVIDED.

Clece Aurelus, P.E.

Engineering Support Services Manager Department of Public Utilities - ECSD